



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 805 of 2025

Bundelkhand University, Jhansi And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Mani Ram Verma And 28 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rohit Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., R.P. Tiwari

Court No. - 3

HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

1. Urgency has been pressed for reason of contempt proceeding being listed on 30.4.2026.
2. Further, it has been stated that Shri R.P. Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondents has sent illness slip on the last date and today as well.
3. Put up on 27.04.2026.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant may inform Shri R.P. Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondents about this order in writing by tomorrow.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

April 23, 2026
Shiv